

UND.edu

2017 MAY 30 P 3: 09

ACDIU AC

Skalicky Tech Incubator, Room 110 4300 James Ray Drive Stop 7307 Grand Forks, ND 58202-7307

Phone: 701.777.4346 Fax: 701.777.4342

Television Center

May 25, 2017

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Accepted / Filed

MAY 25 2017

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

Attn: Audio Division, Media Bureau

Re:

Main Studio Notification University of North Dakota

Station KFJM (FM), Grand Forks, ND (Fac. No. 69406) Station KUND-FM, Grand Forks, ND (Fac. No. 69127)

Dear Ms. Dortch

On behalf of the University of North Dakota, licensee of Stations KFJM(FM) and KUND-FM, Grand Forks, ND, pursuant to Section 73.1125(d)(1) of the Commission's rules, this is to notify the Commission about the updated address of the stations' main studio. The main studio address and telephone number for both stations are as follows:

> University of North Dakota Television and Radio Center Skalicky Tech Incubator, Room 113 4300 James Ray Drive Grand Forks, ND 58202-7307 (701) 777-4346 (tel)

Peter Johnson Interim Vice President

University of North Dakota